

Amend Amendment No. 17 by Gutierrez to **CSHB 2271** (page 21 of the prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 10, strike "16" and substitute "21".
- (2) On page 1, line 23, strike "and".
- (3) On page 1, between lines 23-24, insert the following:
 - (8) five members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives; and
- (4) On page 1, line 24, strike "(8)" and substitute "(9)".